ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 561

Introduced by Gay, 14.

WHEREAS, Kathryn Gay was invited to attend the Junior National Young Leaders Conference in Washington, D.C., from March 6 through March 11, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Kathryn Gay was among an elite group of sixth and seventh graders from across the country who were selected to learn about world leaders and develop leadership skills in our nation's capital; and

WHEREAS, Kathryn Gay was nominated by her teachers to represent St. Columbkille School at the Junior National Young Leaders Conference because she has demonstrated maturity, academic excellence, and leadership in the classroom; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature should recognize the achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

 That the Legislature congratulates Kathryn Gay for being given the distinguished honor to participate in the Junior National Young Leaders Conference.

2. That the Legislature wishes Kathryn Gay the best in her future leadership endeavors.

3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Kathryn Gay.

-1-